
 

ADICHUNCHANAGIRI UNIVERSITY 

 
B G Nagara, NH-75, Nagamangala, Mandya District – 571448, 

Karnataka State, India. 
 

Registrar (Evaluation) 
Mobile:  +91 9448380880 

Mail:  registrareva@acu.edu.in 
 

 

Ref: ACU/R(E)/B.Sc. (AHS) Exam/2302/2025-26                                                                   11th February 2026 
 

Revised Notification  
 

Sub: Revised Time table and Calendar of events for I, II, III, IV, V & VI Sem B Sc. AHS & Clinical Psychology 
(Backlog), I, III & V Sem B Sc. AHS & Clinical Psychology (Regular), Bachelor of Physiotherapy I Year 
(Backlog) and M.Sc. Clinical Psychology I Sem (Regular) of 2020-21, 2021-22, 2022-23, 2023-24, 
2024-25 and 2025-26 Admitted Batch: March 2026 Examination – reg. 

 
 
 

Pursuant to the approval by Hon’ble Vice Chancellor, the Time Table and Calendar of Events for 
B Sc. Allied Health Sciences and Bachelor of Physiotherapy examinations is notified as indicated below; 

 

Date & Day 

Morning Session Afternoon Session 

9.30AM - 12.30 PM 2.00 PM - 5.00 PM 

Course Title Programme 
Sem/ 
Year 

Course Title Programme 
Sem/ 
Year 

10.03.2026 
Tuesday 

Anatomy All I Sem Anatomy BPT Ist Year 

Basic psychological process 

CLP 

I Sem Biochemistry - II MLT 

 
IV Sem 

Cognition and Behaviour III Sem 
Mammography, Fluoroscopy 

& Mobile Radiography 
MIT 

Cognition Behaviour Therapy V Sem Patient Care & Basic Nursing AOT 

- - - Patient Care & Basic Nursing RDT 

11.03.2026 
   Wednesday 

Biochemistry - I MLT 

III Sem 

Physiology BPT Ist Year 

Basic Physics & Physics of 
Radiography 

 
MIT 

Theories & Evolution of   
Modern Psychology 

M.Sc. CLP I Sem 

Applied Pathology AOT Biochemistry - IV MLT 

VI Sem 
 

Applied Pathology related to 
RDT 

RDT Physics & Hardware of MRI 
 

MIT 

Ocular Anatomy, Physiology & 
Biochemistry 

PTM Post Anesthesia Care unit AOT 

- - - Peritoneal Dialysis RDT 

12.03.2026 
Thursday 

 

Pathology All II Sem Biochemistry BPT I Year 

Biochemistry - III MLT 

V Sem 
 

Personality & Behaviour 

CLP 

I Sem 

Physics of Ultrasound & CT MIT 
Basic Research Methods & 

Statistics 
III Se m 

Advanced Surgical Nursing AOT Neuropsychology V Sem 

Hemodialysis Part - I RDT - - - 

 
13.03.2026 

Friday 
 

Physiology All I Sem Biomechanics BPT IST year 

Introduction to Clinical 
Psychology 

M.Sc. CLP I Sem Pathology - II MLT 
 
 
 

IV Sem 
 
 
 

 
 

- - - 
Radiography of Spine & 

Extremities 
MIT 

- - - Clinical Pharmacology AOT 

- - - 
Basic Concepts of Renal 

Disease 
RDT 
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14.03.2026 
Saturday 

Pathology - I MLT 

III Sem 

Psychology & Sociology BPT Ist Year 

Radiographic Film & Image 
Processing Techniques 

MIT Social Psychology 
CLP 

I Sem 

Applied Microbiology AOT 
Developmental 

Psychology Part - I 
III Sem 

Applied Microbiology related 
to RDT 

RDT - - - 

Physical Optics PTM - - - 

16.03.2026 
Monday 

Microbiology All II Sem 
Psychological Test 

Development & 
Assessment 

M.Sc. CLP I Sem 

Pathology - III MLT 

V Sem 

Pathology - IV MLT 

VI Sem 

Radiobiology & Radiation 
Safety 

MIT 
Imaging Sequences & 

Advances in MRI 
 

MIT 

Regional Anaesthesia 
Techniques 

AOT 
Anaesthesia for 

Specialty Surgeries 
AOT 

Hemodialysis Part - II RDT 
Dialysis in Special    

Situations 
RDT 

 
17.03.2026 

Tuesday 
 

Biochemistry All I Sem Microbiology - II MLT 

IV Sem 

Abnormal Psychology CLP II Sem 

Contrast Media: 
Reactions & Management 

& Special Radiography 
Procedures 

MIT 

- - - 
Basics of Medical 

disorders 
AOT 

- - - 
Acute & Chronic Kidney 

Diseases & Nutrition 
RDT 

 
 

18.03.2026 
Wednesday 

Microbiology - I MLT 

III Sem 

Microbiology -IV MLT 

VI Sem 

Radiography of Chest, 
Abdomen, Pelvis & Skull 

MIT 
Recent Advances & 
Guided Radiological 

Procedures 
MIT 

Introduction to Anesthesia & 
OT technology 

AOT Basic Intensive Care AOT 

Introduction to RDT RDT 
Recent Advances in 
Dialysis Technology 

RDT 

Refraction PTM 
Basic Counselling 

Processes & Methods 
CLP II Sem 

20.03.2026 
Friday 

Pharmacology All II Sem - - 

- 
 

Microbiology- III MLT 

V Sem 
 

- - 

Quality Control in Radiology, 
PC&PNDY, PACS & Planning 

of Radiology Department 
MIT - - 

Anesthesia for Patients with 
Medical Disorders 

AOT - - 

Hemodialysis part - III RDT - - 

Brain & Behaviour CLP II Sem    
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Adichunchanagiri School of Allied Health Sciences, BG Nagara. 

Practical Examination, Time: 9.00 am to 05.00 pm 

Date & Day Course Title Sem/Year Programme 
Departmen

t 

23.03.2026 to 
25.03.2026 

Practical – V V Sem 

B.Sc. Clinical      
Psychology CLP 

Abnormal Psychology 

III Sem Basic Research Methods and Statistics 

Developmental Psychology Part - I 

Basic Psychological Process 

I Sem Personality & Behaviour 

Social Psychological 

Abnormal Psychology 
II Sem Basic Counselling Processes & Methods 

Brain & Behaviour 

Practical - I I Sem M.Sc. CLP 

Anatomy 

I Sem 

AHS 

ALL Physiology AHS & BPT 

Biochemistry AHS 

Biochemistry-I III Sem 

Biochemistry MLT 
Biochemistry-II IV Sem 

Biochemistry-III V Sem 

Biochemistry-IV VI Sem 

Pharmacology II Sem 
Pharmacology 

All 

Clinical Pharmacology IV Sem AOT 

Microbiology II Sem 

Microbiology 

All 

Microbiology - I III Sem 

MLT 
Microbiology - II IV Sem 

Microbiology - III V Sem 

Microbiology – IV VI Sem 

Applied Microbiology III Sem AOT 

Applied Microbiology Related to RDT III Sem RDT 

Pathology II Sem 

Pathology 

MLT 
Pathology - I III Sem 

Pathology - II IV Sem 

Pathology - III V Sem 

Pathology - IV VI Sem 

Applied Pathology III Sem AOT 

Applied Pathology Related to RDT III Sem RDT 
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26.03.2026 

Patient Care & Basic Nursing 
IV Sem 

Nursing 

AOT & RDT 

Basics of Medical Disorders AOT 

Advanced Surgical Nursing V Sem AOT 

26.03.2026 to 
27.03.2026 

Basic Physics & Physics of Radiography 

III Sem 

Radiology MIT 

Radiographic Film & Image Processing 
Techniques 

Radiography of Chest, Abdomen, Pelvis & Skull 

Mammography, Fluoroscopy & Mobile 
Radiography 

IV Sem Radiography of Spine & Extremities 

Contrast Media: Reactions & Management 
Special Radiography Procedures 

Physics of Ultrasound & CT 

V Sem 
Radiobiology & Radiation Safety 

Quality Control in Radiology, PC & PNDT, PACS 
& Planning of Radiology Department 

Physics & Hardware of MRI 

VI Sem 
Imaging Sequences & Advances on MRI 

Recent Advances & Guided Radiological 
Procedures 

Ocular Anatomy, Physiology& Biochemistry 

III Sem Optometry PTM Physical Optics 

Refraction 

27.03.2026 to 
28.03.2026 

Introduction to Anaesthesia & OT 
Technology 

III Sem 

Anaesthesia AOT 

Regional Anaesthesia Techniques 
V Sem Anaesthesia for Patients with Medical 

Disorders 

Post Anaesthesia Care Unit 

VI Sem Anaesthesia for Specialty Surgeries 

Basic Intensive Care 

Introduction to RDT III Sem 

General 
Medicine 

RDT 

Acute & Chronic Kidney Diseases & Nutrition 
IV Sem 

Basics of Medical Disorders 

Hemodialysis Part - I 

V Sem Hemodialysis Part - II 

Hemodialysis Part - III 

Peritoneal Dialysis 

VI Sem Dialysis in Special Situations 

Recent Advances in dialysis Technology 
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BGS Vijnatham Institute of Allied Health Sciences & BGS Vijnatham Institute of Physiotherapy, Nagarur 

Practical Examination, Time: 9.00 am to 05.00 pm 

Date & 
Day 

Course Title Sem/Year Programme Department 

23.03.2026 

Pharmacology II Sem Pharmacology 
All 

Biochemistry I Sem 
Biochemistry 

Biochemistry-I III Sem MLT 

24.03.2026 

Physiology I Sem Physiology All 

Microbiology I Sem 

Microbiology 

All 

Microbiology-I 
III Sem 

MLT 

Applied Microbiology AOT 

25.03.2026 

Anatomy I Sem Anatomy All 

Pathology II Sem Pathology All 

Pathology-I 
III Sem 

Pathology MLT 

Applied Pathology Pathology AOT 

27.03.2026 Introduction to Anaesthesia & OT Technology III Sem Anaesthesia AOT 

26.03.2026 
to 

28.03.2026 

Basic Physics & Physics of Radiography III Sem 

Radiology MIT 
Radiographic Film & Image Processing 

Techniques 
III Sem 

Radiography of Chest, Abdomen, Pelvis & Skull III Sem 
 

Note: Strictly adhere to the examination fee payment date, late submission of examination application will not 

be accepted. 

 

 

Examination Related Activities 

Sl. 

No. 
Particulars Date 

1 Date of Issue of application forms 12-02-2026 

2 Last date for payment of examination fee without fine 18-02-2026 

3 Last date for payment of examination fee with fine of Rs. 300/- per day  23-02-2026 

4 Last date for payment of examination fee with fine of Rs. 500/- per day  28-02-2026 

5 Last date for transfer of fee to university account 25-02-2026 

6 
Date of commencement of online entry of Attendance and Internal Assessment 

Marks  
25-02-2026 

7 Date of closure of online entry of Attendance and Internal Assessment Marks  28-02-2026 

8 
Late submission of the Transfer of Fee, Attendance, and Internal assessment 

marks shall be liable to a fine of up to Rs. 5,000/- 
02-03-2026 

9 Last date to send the Attendance & Internal Assessment Marks 02-03-2026 

10 Last date for submission of application forms to the office of Registrar (Evaluation)  02-03-2026 
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Examination Fee 

Sl. No. Particulars Courses UG 

1 Marks Card Fee UG & PG 600 

2 Examination Fee per paper (Theory & Practical Separately) 
UG 500 

PG 1000 

3 Whole Examination Fee UG 3000 

4 Dissertation Fee (Final year students only) PG 1000 

5 Provisional Degree Certificate (Final year students only) UG & PG 1000 

6 Convocation Fee (Final year students only) 
UG 2000 

PG 3000 

  
 

             

      

Copy to: 

1. OSD to Hon’ble Vice Chancellor, ACU. 

2. Registrar / Finance Officer, ACU. 

3. Dean Academics, ACU 
4. Office copy 
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